CH \$240.00 346236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451508

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		11/17/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Source Inc.			
Street Address:	619 West Calumet Road			
City:	Milwaukee			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53223-4186			
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3462363	ALPHA SOURCE
Registration Number:	3594289	A ALPHA SOURCE INC.
Registration Number:	4336201	THINK SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5076529	ALPHA CARE
Registration Number:	5089307	ALPHA PM
Registration Number:	5089555	A ALPHA SOURCE INC.
Registration Number:	5089553	ALPHA SOURCE
Registration Number:	5165244	A ALPHA SOURCE INC.
Registration Number:	5279474	ALPHA SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: elizabeth.nolan@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 1: PO Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Nolan

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0287

900429198

SIGNATURE: /Elizabeth A. Nolan/					
DATE SIGNED: 11/20/2017					
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Release of TM Security Interest (Reel 6015 Frame 0260)#page1.tif					
source=Release of TM Security Interest (Reel 6015 Frame 0260)#page2.tif					
source=Release of TM Security Interest (Reel 6015 Frame 0260)#page3.tif					

source=Release of TM Security Interest (Reel 6015 Frame 0260)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0288 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 17th day of November, 2017, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its

capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of ALPHA SOURCE INC. ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 17, 2017, issued by

Agent to Company (the "Payoff Letter"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall

have the respective meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined herein).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto, pursuant to an Amended and Restated Trademark Security

Agreement dated as of March 3, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2017 at Reel/Frame

6015/0260 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with (i) any other United States

trademark, trade name, corporate name, business name, domain name, trade style, trade dress,

service mark, logo, source identifier, business identifier, or design of like nature held by the

Company, any registration or recording of the foregoing or any thereof, and any application in

connection therewith, including, without limitation, any such registration, recording, or

application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency

of the United States, or any State thereof, (ii) all extensions, reissues, continuations and renewals

of any of the foregoing, (iii) all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements of any of

the foregoing, (iv) all goodwill of the business of the Company connected with the use of, and

symbolized by any of the foregoing, and (v) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including

without limitation, any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or future (a)

NAI-1503186146v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0289

infringement or dilution of any such Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any such Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Karen D. Myers

Title: Senior Vice President

NAI-1503186146

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Registratio n No.	Registration Date	Application No.	Application Date
Alpha Source	United States	3462363	7/8/2008	78946504	8/7/2006
alpha source inc.	United States	3594289	3/24/2009	77514464	7/3/2008
Think Solutions	United States	4336201	5/14/2013	85620667	5/9/2012
Alpha Care	United States	5076529	11/8/2016	86783563	10/9/2015
Alpha PM	United States	5089307	11/29/2016	86783557	10/9/2015
alpha source inc.	United States	5089555	11/29/2016	86864787	1/4/2016
Alpha Source	United States	5089553	11/29/2016	86864757	1/4/2016
A ALPHA SOURCE INC. alpha source inc.	United States	5165244	3/21/2017	87122736	8/1/2016
Alpha Source	United States	5279474	9/5/2017	87122733	8/1/2016

Schedule A

NAI-1503186146v3

RECORDED: 11/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006209 FRAME: 0292